RESOLUTION NO. 15-20

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2019 ONE-YEAR ANNUAL ACTION PLAN (PART 2)

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council adopted Resolution No. 06-19, approving the West Lafayette Community Development Block Grant one-year Action Plan for Program Year 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette City Council re-appropriated funds from the 2019 CDBG Action Plan per Resolution 09-20;

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette has been awarded \$262,562.00 of CDBG-CV funding through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act to assist the City with its response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette Council appropriated \$155,090.00 of CDBG-CV funding per Resolution 13-20; and

WHEREAS, the CDBG Mayor's Advisory Boards reviewed applications for CDBG-CV funding and held a public hearing on July 13, 2020; and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, approves the programs attached hereto, and the applications for this federal assistance.

Co	mmunity Development – 2019		
#	Project Name	CDBG - CV Allocation	
1	CV – Modern Mental Health, Inc.	\$10,000	
2	CV – Lafayette Urban Ministry	\$17,500	
3	CV – Valley Oaks (Compass/Path Program)	\$2,500	
4	Unallocated Funds	\$77,472	
5	Previously Allocated Funds (Resolution 13-20)	\$155,090	
	Total	\$262,562	

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCED	ON	FIRST	READING	ON	THE	_3_	DAY	OF
August		, 2020	0.					
9				_	TI	Ser		
MOTION TO A	DOPT	MADE B	Y COUNCILO	OR	1 homa	S		AND
SECONDED BY	COUN	CILOR/	Leverenz					

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 3 DAY OF August, 2020, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 9 IN FAVOR AND 0 OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco	V			
Bunder	V			
DeBoer	V			
Kang	~			
Leverenz	V		W	
Parker	~			
Sanders	V			
Thomas	~			
Wang	/			

	Wang	/				
	vvarig					ļ
			-	Vita	702	B
			Р	residing Office	er	
Attact:				SOF WE	LAK	
Attest:	1	0	1	À .	- m	
	N	12		5. St	AL :m=	
Xar	ra/I.	100r	Red	** C	erk *	
Sana G.	Booker/Clerk	7				
•	•			" (NO	AHA!	
DDEOENTE	D DV ME TO TH	IE 1441/05	OF THE		THE ALL OF	
ON THE A	D BY ME TO TH DAY OF _		OF THE	ITY OF WES	SI LAFAYET	IE, INDIANA
ON THE	DATOF_	70908)	, ZI	020.	
				7	1, 1	2 !
			X	Kna	1. 10	Derler
			Sana	G. Booker,	Clerk	7
TUIC DECC	NITION ADDD		ID SIGNE	O BY ME O	N THE /	/ DAY OF
Augu	DLUTION APPR UST		ID SIGNEI	J BT IVIE O	N IDE	DAY OF
7 10 3	201	_, 2020.				
			//			
			14	abal_		
	κ.		John	R. Dennis, M	layor	
Attest:				WEST !	Ar.	
Allest.	¥	1	n	70.	The same	
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	15	/.	S: SEA	L : # =	
Alm	1 / H.	SOM		* Clerk		
Sana G.	Booker, Clerk			Cierk	100	
,	ı			" INDIAN	ALLE	
				THURS	1000	



CERTIFIED:

Sana G. Booker/Clerk

Motion by Council Member:

Seconded by Council Member:

EXAMINED AND ARPROVED:

Corporation Counsel